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Higher National Diploma & Bachelor’s (Hons) Degrees

{@: Day Time / (. Evening Mode

BRACEAERITRE—F | 611820 HND Pathway to Final year / Top-Up Degree

RE/EE

iEAH? . HKDSE | HKALE | BB B REEE K IELTS 5.55FF2E
Applicable to HKDSE | HKALE / Diploma of Applied Education and IELTS 5.5 or equivalent

H KRR

23

Pearson BTEC Level 5 Higher National Diploma in Business
sEM4RS% NCRreg. No. 252947

{&:&Hf Duration 21 months
Day Time @&

s8I Mode of Study Face-to-face

25 Tuition Fee*

AZB{) Intake

SRF25T#% Assessment*  Assignment
Evening Mode (
HKD 116,000 28 Tuition Fee*  HKD80,000
October A2 B Intake January, April, July and October

S °____

(&85t Pre-sessional Modules

Preparation Course

B TTiRIR
Module Code
HND135
HND138
HND139
HND140
HND141
HND151
HND152
HND153
HND230
HND234
HND242
HND243
HND246
HND247
HND255

BriiiE
Module Title

Managing a Successful Business Project

Marketing Processes and Planning

Leadership and Ma

Accounting Principles

Entrepreneurial Ventures

The Contemporary

Management of Human Resources

Operational Planning and Management

Research Project

Financial Management

Business Strategy

International Marketing
Developing Individuals, Teams and Organisations
Planning for Growth

Organisational Behaviour Management

RN

nagement

Business Environment

BAEESHIBTECEMMER o Tuition fee does not include the BTEC student registration fee.
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BA (Hons)

Business and
Management

Reg. No. 252466

v

HER
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(RE) 2t

BA (Hons)
Business and
HUTREL]
Resource
Management

Reg. No. 252649

S5 HKD80,000 per year
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hiZEIE
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BA (Hons)
Business and

Marketing
Management

BA (Hons)
Accounting and
Financial
Management

Reg. No. 253288 Reg. No. 251761

[EE] PR ik i e
MiTER
(RE8)31
BSc (Hons)
International
Tourism and
Hospitality
Management

Reg. No. 252190
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Student focused Professions facing Society shaping
BRARBRESRNESRE KFIEE AR E S ERH KF@BMAR « BN EE >
RMEEERIRSER HEMBE > BESEHE AITENL G HRIBIBRIEE -
BEMRRIEREE o
We offer transformative We make a positive difference to
experiences to talented students We develop highly-skilled, industry and society, through our
from all backgrounds. ready-for-work graduates, reseach, innovation and practive.

through career-focused
teaching and learning.

Q © @ (852)29920133 enquire@sunderland.edu.hk Q@ 1/F Centre Point, 181 — 185 Gloucester Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong USHK-FT-UG-LL250618-B




