# 高級文憑及(榮譽)學士學位

# Higher National Diploma & Bachelor's (Hons) Degrees



## 循高級文憑升讀學士最後一年 / 銜接學位 HND Pathway to Final year / Top-Up Degree

適用於:HKDSE / HKALE / 應用教育文憑畢業生 及 IELTS 5.5或同等程度 Applicable to HKDSE / HKALE / Diploma of Applied Education and IELTS 5.5 or equivalent

## 英國商業國家高級文憑

### **Pearson BTEC Level 5 Higher National Diploma in Business**

21 months

註冊編號 NCR reg. No. 252947

Day Time 🌔

修讀期

學費 Tuition Fee<sup>+</sup> HKD116,000

入學月份 Intake October 修讀模式 Mode of Study Face-to-face

課程評核 Assessment\* **Assignment** 

Evening Mode 🥊

學費 Tuition Fee<sup>+</sup> HKD80,000

入學月份 Intake January, April, July and October

### 先修單元 Pre-sessional Modules

Duration

**Preparation Course** 

		9
單元編號 Module Code	單元名稱 Module Title	
HND135	Managing a Successful Business Project	
HND138	Marketing Processes and Planning	1
HND139	Leadership and Management	Y
HND140	Accounting Principles	
HND141	Entrepreneurial Ventures	
HND151	The Contemporary Business Environment	
HND152	Management of Human Resources	
HND153	Operational Planning and Management	
HND230	Research Project	
HND234	Financial Management	
HND242	Business Strategy	
HND243	International Marketing	
HND246	Developing Individuals, Teams and Organisations	
HND247	Planning for Growth	
HND255	Organisational Behaviour Management	

學生需另繳付BTEC註冊費用。 Tuition fee does not include the BTEC student registration fee.





商業及管理 (榮譽)學士

BA (Hons) **Business and** Management

Reg. No. 252466

12 months

商業及 人力資源管理 (榮譽)學士

BA (Hons) **Business and** Human Resource Management

Reg. No. 252649

12 months

商業及 市場管理 (榮譽)學士

BA (Hons) **Business and Marketing** Management

Reg. No. 253288

12 months

會計及 財務管理 (榮譽)學士

**BA (Hons) Accounting and Financial** Management

Reg. No. 251761

12 months

國際旅遊及 款待管理 (榮譽)學士

**BSc (Hons) International Tourism and** Hospitality **Management** 

Reg. No. 252190

9 months

Year W



# Why Sunderland







**Student focused** 

我們為來自各種背景的優秀學生 提供變革性的體驗。

We offer transformative experiences to talented students from all backgrounds.

**Professions facing** 

我們通過以職業為導向的 教學和學習,培養高技能、 準備就業的畢業生。

We develop highly-skilled, ready-for-work graduates, through career-focused teaching and learning.

# **Society shaping**

我們通過研究、創新和實踐, 為行業和社會帶來積極的變化。

We make a positive difference to industry and society, through our reseach, innovation and practive.